## Wisconsin DOJ Division of Criminal Investigation ACISS Investigative 05-1776/165

Report Date: 12/13/2005

Primary Information

Description:

TERESA MARIE HALBACH: Correction to Report 05-1776/137

Occurence From: Occurence To: 12/13/2005 00:00 12/13/2005 00:00

Dissemination Code:

Agency

Reporting LEO:

Skorlinski, Kim J (Appleton Special Assignments DCI)

Approval Status: Approved Date: Approved 12/16/2005

Approved By:

Kelly, Carolyn S (Madison Arson DCI)

Record Status Information

Record Origination Operator:

Knutson, Andrea L (DCI Appleton Field Office / Wisconsin Department of Justice DCI)

Record Origination Date:

12/13/2005 10:49

Last Update Operator:

Kelly, Carolyn S (Wisconsin Statewide Intelligence Center DCI)

Last Update Date:

12/16/2005 11:21

Reporting LEO	Date	Supervisor	Date
Skorlinski, Kim J (Appleton Special Assignments DCI)		Kelly, Carolyn S (Madison Arson DCI)	9/12/2016

Narrative begins on the following page.	
marrative begins on the following bage	
The state of the s	

In a prior report, 05-1776/137, regarding the transfer of evidence, a pill box listed under DCI Property Receipt D-6258, Item 3, was mistakenly identified as Item 1 when it was transferred to the Calumet County Sheriff's Department. This pill box should have been identified as Item 3. Also, S/A James Holmes previously reported this pill box to be empty when it was transferred into and out of DCI as evidence.

The change from Item 1 to Item 3 is reflected on a copy of Property Receipt No. D-6258. A copy of that property receipt will be placed into the case file.